

MACT 692/25
Ramesh Kumar Dayma Vs. Arvind Kumar

11.11.2025

Present: Ms. Renu Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for respondents.

Insurance company has been served but has not filed any response. 15 day time is granted with a cost of Rs.5000/-.

Let the claimant to serve R1 and R2 by dasti notice.

List for further proceedings on 06.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.11.2025