

15 MACT 692/25  
Ramesh Kumar Dayma Vs. Arvind Kumar

25.05.2026

Present: Claimant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Renu Tiwari.  
None for respondents.

Qua R2, it is informed that fresh address of R2 has been found.

In view of the same, fresh notice be issued to R2 on filing of PF and speed post.

None is appearing on behalf of R3 despite service.

Issue court notice to R3 for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/25.05.2026